PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J Helferich	08/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Thompson Investment Group, LLC
Street Address:	9207 Deering Avenue, Suite A
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

Name:	Richard J. Helferich
Street Address:	1439 Lauren Court
City:	Encinitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11049869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)752-4357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-752-4357

Email: jonkappes@patentit.us

Correspondent Name: Jon E. Kappes

Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

500336375

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W2W-11049869

REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0411

PATENT

OP \$40.00 110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon E. Kappes

Total Attachments: 1

source=07-08-16 W2W 11049869-ASSIGNMENT-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0412

Docket Number: W2W-11049869

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, RICHARD J. HELFERICH have invented certain new and useful

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING INFORMATION TO A COMMUNICATION DEVICE

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on FEBRUARY 4, 2005, as Application Number 11/049.869.

Whereas, I, RICHARD J. HELFERICH and THE THOMPSON INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC (hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring equal and undivided interests in the same.

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, RICHARD J, HELFERICH, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees equal and undivided full and exclusive rights to the said application and any Patent granted therefrom. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said U.S. Patent to said Assignces, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, and for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this

day of August . 2007.

The Thompson Investment Group, LLC

Martin A. Schwartz, Managing Member

9207 Deering Avenue, Suite A

ASSIGNOR4

Signature

ASSIGNEES:

Richard J. Welferich, Wentor

1439 Lauren Court

Encinitas, California 92024

Phone: 760-943-7424 Fax: 760-943-0664

Chatsworth, California 91311 Phone: 310-573-7201

Fax: 818-341-5355

Richard J. Helferich

1439 Lauren Court

Encinitas, California 92024

Phone: 760-943-7424 Fax: 760-943-0664

TOTAL P.01

REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0413